prior spreadsheets and e-mails.

0.20 44.00 0.20 44.00 42,097.00

42166580 5441-Kulbeik, Amy 10/30/2018 B Exchange e-mails with the Court regarding ECF
notifications; review service list.

0.20 44.00 0.20 44.00 42,141.00

42171757 5435-Silton, Steven 10/31/2018 B Review Order. Telephone Conference with Client.
Emails Attending to Same. Review Next Steps.

2.50 1,350.00 2.50 1,350.00 43,491.00

42182748 5441-Kulbeik, Amy 11/01/2018 B Docket 60 day appeal deadline for Eide order's
approving Solum's order; review ECF list;
exchange e-mails regarding same.

0.40 88.00 0.40 88.00 43,579.00

42223875 5441-Kulbeik, Amy 11/08/2018 B Update court service list; communications with
Carver County regarding same.

0.20 44.00 0.20 44.00 43,623.00

10-PR-16-46 Filed in District Court
State of Minnesota
2/7/2020 12:29 PM

Proforma Aty: Silton, S.
Bill Through:

Matter #: 431954.000
Proforma:

Run Date: 2019-10-29
   Page 8

42350901 5435-Silton, Steven 11/15/2018 B Update and review file. Telephone conference
with client. Review next steps. Review upcoming
deadlines. Emails to client about

 Review
ongoing entertainment deals.

3.00 1,620.00 3.00 1,620.00 45,243.00

42350907 5435-Silton, Steven 11/19/2018 B Review filings. Telephone conference with Client.
Analyze issues regarding ongoing issues.

3.00 1,620.00 3.00 1,620.00 46,863.00

42380359 5435-Silton, Steven 11/30/2018 B Telephone conference with M. Lythcott. Review
 Analyze issues regarding the same.

Review existing entertainment issues. Analyze
next steps.

3.50 1,890.00 3.50 1,890.00 48,753.00

42574764 5435-Silton, Steven 12/05/2018 B Review filings. Analyze issues regarding ongoing
legal matters.

2.00 1,080.00 2.00 1,080.00 49,833.00

42667333 5435-Silton, Steven 12/20/2018 B Review multiple filings. Telephone conference
with Client. Analyze issues regarding non
compete. Review next steps. Telephone
conference with Joe Cassioppi.

2.50 1,350.00 2.50 1,350.00 51,183.00

42810061 5435-Silton, Steven 01/11/2019 B Review numerous filings. Analyze impact on
heirs. Review issues regarding next steps.

2.00 1,130.00 2.00 1,130.00 52,313.00

42797859 5435-Silton, Steven 01/15/2019 B Review emails. Review issues regarding NDA.
Analyze issues regarding same.

2.00 1,130.00 2.00 1,130.00 53,443.00

42797935 5435-Silton, Steven 01/25/2019 B Review filings. Email to client. 2.50 1,412.50 2.50 1,412.50 54,855.50

10-PR-16-46 Filed in District Court
State of Minnesota
2/7/2020 12:29 PM

Proforma Aty: Silton, S.
Bill Through:

Matter #: 431954.000
Proforma:

Run Date: 2019-10-29
   Page 9

43020236 5435-Silton, Steven 02/06/2019 B Review
Telephone conference with client. Telephone
conference with Amanda DiChello.

3.00 1,695.00 3.00 1,695.00 56,550.50

43020289 5435-Silton, Steven 02/08/2019 B Review issues regarding fee petition. Analyze
issues regarding the same.

2.00 1,130.00 2.00 1,130.00 57,680.50

43015448 5435-Silton, Steven 02/11/2019 B Review issues regarding
 Review  Analyzed

defenses. Prepare for and attend call.

5.00 2,825.00 5.00 2,825.00 60,505.50

42992760 5435-Silton, Steven 02/14/2019 B Review order. Analyze next steps. Review issues
regarding appeal.

3.00 1,695.00 3.00 1,695.00 62,200.50

42992807 5435-Silton, Steven 02/18/2019 B Review appeal and related issues. Analyze next
steps for response to February 13th order. Email
regarding
Analyze next steps.

3.50 1,977.50 3.50 1,977.50 64,178.00

42992821 5435-Silton, Steven 02/19/2019 B Review appeal issues. Telephone conference
with client. Review information to submit. Analyze
next steps.

4.00 2,260.00 4.00 2,260.00 66,438.00

42992838 5435-Silton, Steven 02/20/2019 B Multiple call with the client. Review responsive
issues regarding order. Review issues regarding
underlying power to issue order and how that
impacts objections.

3.00 1,695.00 3.00 1,695.00 68,133.00

42992866 5435-Silton, Steven 02/22/2019 B Telephone conference with client. Review letter
from Chris Madel. Analyze issues regarding
same.

4.00 2,260.00 4.00 2,260.00 70,393.00

10-PR-16-46 Filed in District Court
State of Minnesota
2/7/2020 12:29 PM

Proforma Aty: Silton, S.
Bill Through:

Matter #: 431954.000
Proforma:

Run Date: 2019-10-29
   Page 10

43007091 5441-Kulbeik, Amy 02/25/2019 B Prepare, review and revise letter to J. Cassioppi;
prepare and redact attachments; exchange e-
mails regarding same.

0.70 164.50 0.70 164.50 70,557.50

43010546 5582-Mistry, Armeen 02/25/2019 B Review and analyze

 Review and revise letter to J. Cassioppi
regarding same. Correspond with S. Silton and A.
Kulbeik regarding same.

1.40 553.00 1.40 553.00 71,110.50

43017436 5435-Silton, Steven 02/25/2019 B Review and revise letter. Analyze issues
regarding the same.

3.50 1,977.50 3.50 1,977.50 73,088.00

43007116 5441-Kulbeik, Amy 02/26/2019 B Review e-mails regarding letter to J. Cassioppi;
review same.

0.10 23.50 0.10 23.50 73,111.50

43017505 5435-Silton, Steven 02/27/2019 B Review the law with the regard to
 Review filings. Analyze issues

regarding the same.

3.00 1,695.00 3.00 1,695.00 74,806.50

43212121 5435-Silton, Steven 03/04/2019 B Analyze Letter and statement from court. 4.00 2,260.00 4.00 2,260.00 77,066.50

43212296 5435-Silton, Steven 03/07/2019 B Conference call with Client 2.00 1,130.00 2.00 1,130.00 78,196.50

43137727 5582-Mistry, Armeen 03/11/2019 B Review and analyze motion for contempt filed by
Comerica. Review Minnesota rules regarding
response to Order to Show Cause and hearing
regarding same. Correspond with M. Pozo and S.
Silton regarding same.

0.80 316.00 0.80 316.00 78,512.50

10-PR-16-46 Filed in District Court
State of Minnesota
2/7/2020 12:29 PM

Proforma Aty: Silton, S.
Bill Through:

Matter #: 431954.000
Proforma:

Run Date: 2019-10-29
   Page 11

43144074 7217-Pozo, Miguel 03/11/2019 B Review motion for contempt, various letters from
Comerica to court, client documents and file;
conference with S. Silton regarding case
background; conference with S. Silton and J.
Sauber counsel from Chestnut firm regarding

; review motion to

amend and related documents

4.20 2,520.00 4.20 2,520.00 81,032.50

43147241 5435-Silton, Steven 03/11/2019 B New File - Response to Order to Show Cause -
Telephone conference with Chestnut. Review
issues regarding assistance. Telephone
conference with Paul Hasting regarding same.

3.00 1,695.00 3.00 1,695.00 82,727.50

43137834 5582-Mistry, Armeen 03/14/2019 B Review and compile documents needed to
address motion for contempt. Correspond with M.
Pozo regarding same.

0.40 158.00 0.40 158.00 82,885.50

43145670 7217-Pozo, Miguel 03/14/2019 B Multiple e-mails and conference with K.
Broughhel of Paul Hastings regarding motion to
amend and related matters ;update toS. Silton;
update to G. Walker

2.10 1,260.00 2.10 1,260.00 84,145.50

43137918 5582-Mistry, Armeen 03/15/2019 B Review and compile four confidentiality orders
referenced in Comerica's March 7 letter. Draft
outline of

. Correspond with M.
Pozo regarding same.

1.10 434.50 1.10 434.50 84,580.00

10-PR-16-46 Filed in District Court
State of Minnesota
2/7/2020 12:29 PM

Proforma Aty: Silton, S.
Bill Through:

Matter #: 431954.000
Proforma:

Run Date: 2019-10-29
   Page 12

43144212 7217-Pozo, Miguel 03/15/2019 B Conference with S. Silton and G. Walker
regarding litigation strategy in defense of
contempt motion and related matters; draft
summary and update to G. Walker; conference
with S. SIlton regarding next steps; begin
outlining draft letter to COurt in response to
Comerica March 7th letter to the Court; review
additional pleading and file documents; begin
outlining various affidavits; consider strategy for
opposing contempt motion

4.60 2,760.00 4.60 2,760.00 87,340.00

43147914 5435-Silton, Steven 03/15/2019 B Review issues regarding response. Analyze
timing and related issues.

2.50 1,412.50 2.50 1,412.50 88,752.50

43149105 5441-Kulbeik, Amy 03/18/2019 B Communications regarding fees and pro hac vice
motion for M. Pozo.

0.60 141.00 0.60 141.00 88,893.50

43187953 7217-Pozo, Miguel 03/18/2019 B Work on OSC response and summary to G.
Walker; follow-up with S. Silton regarding recent
developments and proposed next steps

1.30 780.00 1.30 780.00 89,673.50

43147437 5435-Silton, Steven 03/19/2019 B Emails to client. Review issues. 1.50 847.50 1.50 847.50 90,521.00

43187163 5582-Mistry, Armeen 03/19/2019 B Draft letter to Judge Eide regarding Comerica's
representations. Correspond with M. Pozo
regarding same.

0.70 276.50 0.70 276.50 90,797.50

43161384 5441-Kulbeik, Amy 03/20/2019 B Update docket with fee motion related deadlines;
exchange e-mails regarding same; work on fee
application.

1.00 235.00 1.00 235.00 91,032.50

43187182 5582-Mistry, Armeen 03/20/2019 B Review and analze Order to Show Cause and
Minnesota rules regarding timing for response.
Correspond with M. Pozo regarding same.

0.30 118.50 0.30 118.50 91,151.00

10-PR-16-46 Filed in District Court
State of Minnesota
2/7/2020 12:29 PM

Proforma Aty: Silton, S.
Bill Through:

Matter #: 431954.000
Proforma:

Run Date: 2019-10-29
   Page 13

43228096 7217-Pozo, Miguel 03/20/2019 B Work on letter to court; e-mails with A. Mistry re:
same; review court rule 303 and related rules re

[…]

6979 DiChello, Amanda Member 625.00 625.00 2.10 1.13 1,312.50 1.37

7217 Pozo, Miguel Member 600.00 600.00 19.70 10.56 11,820.00 12.32

5582 Mistry, Armeen Associate 370.00 370.00 7.80 4.18 2,886.00 3.01

5582 Mistry, Armeen Associate 395.00 395.00 4.70 2.52 1,856.50 1.93

5441 Kulbeik, Amy Paralegal 220.00 220.00 12.10 6.48 2,662.00 2.77

5441 Kulbeik, Amy Paralegal 235.00 235.00 3.70 1.98 869.50 0.91

Total 186.60 $95,956.50

COST CODE SUMMARY

Cost Code Description Amount

251 Delivery Service 105.12

371 Online Research 229.00

58 Secretarial Overtime 176.35

Cost Subtotal $510.47

BALANCE FORWARD

Balance Due From Previous Statement 96,466.97
Less Payments 0.00
Less Write Offs 0.00

Balance Forward 96,466.97

Fee Sub-total 95,956.50
Cost Sub-total 510.47
Current Period Total $96,466.97

Total Due $192,933.94

Time Value for the Matter After the Cutoff Date 0.00
Cost Value for the Matter After the Cutoff Date 0.00

10-PR-16-46 Filed in District Court
State of Minnesota
2/7/2020 12:29 PM

Proforma Aty: Silton, S.
Bill Through:

Matter #: 431954.000
Proforma:

Run Date: 2019-10-29
   Page 16

AGED ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

< 30 Days 31 - 60 Days 61 - 90 Days 91 - 120 Days > 120 Days
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 96,466.97

INVOICE HISTORY SINCE 01/01/2013

Invoice Date Fees Costs Other Last Pmt Paid Fees Paid Costs Paid Other Writeoff Balance
1215108 09/19/2018 21,525.00 334.12 0.00 21,859.12
1225332 11/02/2018 7,290.00 176.35 0.00 7,466.35
1229614 11/14/2018 13,489.50 0.00 0.00 13,489.50
1239383 12/19/2018 5,262.00 0.00 0.00 5,262.00
1251600 02/14/2019 7,289.00 0.00 0.00 7,289.00
1259464 03/18/2019 19,951.00 0.00 0.00 19,951.00
1266461 04/15/2019 21,009.00 0.00 0.00 21,009.00
1281082 06/17/2019 141.00 0.00 0.00 141.00

TRUST ACCOUNT SUMMARY

EXCEPTION RATES

Level Timekeeper Description Effective Amount

MATTER SPLIT SUMMARY

Effective Date Subfile Client Number Client Name Split %

10-PR-16-46 Filed in District Court
State of Minnesota
2/7/2020 12:29 PM